



General Assembly

**Amendment**

January Session, 2023

LCO No. 8148



Offered by:

REP. BOYD, 50<sup>th</sup> Dist.

REP. DIGIOVANCARLO, 74<sup>th</sup> Dist.

REP. HOWARD, 43<sup>rd</sup> Dist.

To: Subst. House Bill No. 6840

File No. 369

Cal. No. 256

**"AN ACT EXPANDING MEMBERSHIP OF THE POLICE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING COUNCIL, REQUIRING GUIDELINES REGARDING BODY-WORN RECORDING EQUIPMENT AND REQUIRING A REPORT REGARDING CONDUCT THAT UNDERMINES PUBLIC CONFIDENCE IN LAW ENFORCEMENT."**

- 
- 1 In line 80, before "appointed" insert "who is" and strike "Senate"
  - 2 In line 81, strike "chairperson" and insert in lieu thereof
  - 3 "chairpersons"
  - 4 In line 84, strike "appointed by the House" and insert in lieu thereof
  - 5 "who is appointed by the minority leader of the Senate and the minority
  - 6 leader of the House of Representatives."
  - 7 Strike lines 85 and 86 in their entirety
  - 8 Strike sections 2 and 3 in their entirety and renumber the remaining
  - 9 sections and internal references accordingly